

Present : Sh. Anubhav, Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff  
Ms. Manisha Rani, Ld. proxy counsel for the DUSIB.  
Defendant no. 1 in person.  
Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 3/DUSIB  
(through VC).

Written statement, list of documents and documents, reply to the application u/o 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC and the reply of application u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC have been filed by the counsel for the defendant no. 3. Copies of the same have been supplied to the proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Amended memo of parties has been filed by the proxy counsel for the plaintiff and copy of the same has been supplied to the opposite party.

Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 3 submits that he has no objection, if application u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC is allowed.

Defendant no. 1 submits that his counsel is not available today due to illness and he requested for short adjournment.

Last opportunity is given to the defendant no. 1 and 2 to argue on the application.

Put up for reply and for arguments on **28.03.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)  
ADJ-05/East/KKD  
Delhi/29.01.2024