

MOHD. SHAHID Vs. MOHD. SHAKEEL @ MOHD. SHAFIQ

16.07.2024.

Present : Sh. Anubhav, Id. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Manish, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 3/DUSIB through VC.
Sh. R.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the defendant no. 1.

Reply to the application u/o 6 Rule 17 r/w section 151 of CPC has been filed on behalf of the defendant no. 1. Copy of the same has been supplied to the counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff requests for adjournment as main counsel is busy in Hon'ble Delhi High Court.

Last opportunity is given to the plaintiff to advance the arguments on all the pending applications and issue of maintainability subject to cost of Rs. 500/- to be deposited in DLSA, East KKD, Delhi.

Put up for arguments on **23.09.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/16.07.2024