

4

EX. No. 254/22

CHANCHAL GUPTA Vs. LAXMI DEVI

**08.01.2025**

Present : Sh. S. K. Sinha and Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld. Counsel  
for the DH.  
None for the JD.

An application under Section 151 CPC is filed on  
behalf of the DH for attachment of property of JD bearing no.  
D-138-E, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Gali no. 6, Laxmi Nagar, Delhi-110092.

At request, put up for consideration on abovesaid  
application on **23.01.2025**.

**(SOMITRA KUMAR)**  
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS  
**DELHI/08.01.2025** <sup>(R)</sup>