

15

EX 254/22

CHANCHAL GUPTA Vs. LAXMI DEVI

18.03.2025

Present : Sh. S.K. Saini, Ld. Counsel for the DH.
None for the JD.

Ld. Counsel for the DH seeks some more time to file affidavit alongwith site plan of the property of which DH is seeking attachment.

At request, put up for consideration on application under Section 151 CPC on **21.04.2025**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/18.03.2025 (s)