

03.02.2026

Present : Sh. J.P. Bansal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Let summons for settlement of issues be issued to all the defendants through all permissible modes, subject to filing of PF/RC/Speed Post.

Put up on **07.03.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/03.02.2026