

PRAKASH CHAND GUPTA ETC. Vs. AJAY GUPTA ETC.

10.04.2026

Present : Sh. Mohd. Zaid Akhtar, Ld. proxy counsel for the counter claimant.
Sh. Shivam Sharma, Ld. counsel for the non counter claimant
through VC.

Learned counsel for the non-counter claimant seeks an
adjournment on account of ill health.

Put up on **03.06.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/10.04.2026